502007912 07/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUIDO KNOLL	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFM ELECTRONIC GMBH
Street Address:	FRIEDRICHSTRASSE 1
City:	45128 ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13576214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5182201857 **Phone**: 518-220-1850

Email: LMOLLOY@IPLAWUSA.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MHP.50359-NY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARLEN L. OLSEN

Total Attachments: 1

source=50359_Signed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028685 FRAME: 0108 \$40.00 135/6214

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

(1) Guido Knoll

has invented certain improvements in a:

ASSEMBLY FOR CONNECTING A MEASURING INSTRUMENT TO A CONTAINER CONTAINING THE MEDIUM TO BE MEASURED

And whereas, IFM ELECTRONIC GMBH, having a place of business at Friedrichstrasse 1, 45128 Essen, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, IFM ELECTRONIC GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to, IFM ELECTRONIC GMBH, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that, IFM ELECTRONIC GMBH may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by, IFM ELECTRONIC GMBH.

1. Date:

23 July 2012

(Guido First Name

Middle

Knoll)

Last Name

Signature

Inventor

Dkt, No. MHP.50359-NY

1

PATENT PA

RECORDED: 07/31/2012